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PROPOSALS FOR ITIR


6372 SHRI  BALABHADRA   MAJHI:


Will the Minister of Electronics & Information Technology be pleased to state:


(a) whether the proposals for IT Investment Region (ITIR) of State Government of

Odisha is pending with the Government for last four years;


(b) if so, the reasons thereof; and


(c) the time by which it is likely to be approved?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI P.P.CHAUDHARY)


(a), (b) and (c): The Cabinet Committee on Economics Affairs(CCEA) while considering proposal of Government of Odisha to set up ITIR in Bhubaneswar, in its meeting held on

10.9.2014, directed that ITIR Policy Resolution 2008 be examined comprehensively.

Accordingly, a note on Amendments to the ITIR Policy Resolution 2008 incorporating recommendations of Committee of Secretaries, has been submitted to Cabinet Secretariat for consideration of CCEA. The proposal of Government of Odisha to set up ITIR in

Bhubaneswar will be submitted for approval of CCEA after the approval of Amendments in

ITIR Policy Resolution 2008.
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